VIVEK ALUMNI ASSOCIATION (VAA)

VAA is a charitable organization and is represented by passionate and dedicated individuals of the School and College Alumni

VAA is registered under The Societies Act 1860 with Reg No. MAH/MUM/2991/2011 GBBSD dated 23/12/2011 & Under Bombay Public Trust Act 1950 Reg No. F44756 (Mumbai) dated 26/7/2012

Office Bearers

Dr.Suresh Nair	President
Mrs.Jayashree Unni	VicePresident
Mr. Arvind Nair	Secretary
Mr. ShishirShetty	Joint Secretary
Mr.Kumar Naidu	Treasurer
Mrs.BinduVarma	Joint Treasurer

Teacher Members

Dr.Vijetha Shetty	College Principal
Prof. ManishaNaik	College Member
Prof. JayeshVaidya	College Member
Dr. Malathi Iyer	College Member
Dr.Thanga Durai	College Member
Prof. Anupama Bali	College Member

Activities Conducted

- 1. The virtual Alumni meet was held on 7th November 2021 at 4.00 pm on the Zoom platform. Alumni attended the Alumni meet and shared their feelings about the college and discussed the plans of the association.
- Alumni donated 6 new executive chairs to the college costing Rs.30,000 on 15th December 2021.
- 3. The Annual General Body Meeting was held on 12th February 2022 and decided to restart the one-time membership of Rs.500 which was free for a year
- 4. VAA in association with BMC Health department P south ward organized a COVID 19 vaccination drive for secondary and junior college students on 22nd and 27th January 2022. 820 students were vaccinated during the vaccination drive.



5. Department of Commerce & Alumni Association organized four days workshop on 'Basic training in Stock Market' from 7th to 10th March 2022 by our Alumni Mr. Bhavesh More in the offline mode.



16:39

(C) № LTE2 4+ .III

← pdf_20220301_1132... 🗟 👫 🗄



6. 25 whiteboards size 3/4 inch were donated by our Alumni Dr. Narayan Iyer to be fixed in the College classrooms.